

GRANTS & DONATIONS AWARDED 2018/2019

ORGANISATION	AMOUNT (£)		DATE OF MEETING	RUNNING TOTAL (Expenditure) (£)
	THall	Other		
Summer Fun in Calne Play Scheme (Charity Reg No: 1075282) S19 LG(Misc Prov)Act 1976	-	4,000.00	20/6/17	Included separately in the Annual Budget for the term of the Council
Wiltshire Citizens Advice (Charity Reg No: 1062219) S142, LGA 1972	-	2,000.00	20/6/17	Included separately in the Annual Budget for the term of the Council
Calne Heritage Centre Trust (Charity Reg No: 1107321) S19 LG(Misc Prov)Act 1976	-	5,000.00	15/01/18	Included separately in the Annual Budget for the term of the Council
Calne and District Community Link (Charity Reg No: 1063848) S27 LG and Rating Act 1997	235.00	442.00 (677)	19/06/18	677.00
Wiltshire Music Centre Trust (Charity Reg No: 1026160) S145 LGA 1972	-	450.00	19/06/18	1,127.00
Calne Movies S145 LGA 1972	1,350.00	-	19/06/18	2,477.00
Calne Bike Meet S145 LGA 1972	375.00	115.00 1164.00 (Toilets e/reserve)	19/06/18	2,967.00
Calne Music and Arts Festival (Charity Reg No: 276875) S145 LGA 1972	75.00	800.00 (875.00)	19/06/18	3,842.00
Calne Clean Up Crew S137 LGA 1972	-	900.00	19/06/18	4,742.00
2189 (Calne) RAFAC (Charity Reg No: 256391) S137, LGA 1972	168.75	-	24/09/18	4,910.75
CARP (Charity Reg No: 1089815) S19 LG(Misc Prov)Act 1976	198.00	379.00 (577.00)	24/09/18	5,487.75
The Rotary Club of Calne (Charity Reg No: 1105555) S19 LG(Misc Prov)Act 1976	167.00	-	24/09/18	5,654.75
Wordfest (Charity Reg No: 1179429) S19 LG(Misc Prov)Act 1976	220.00		05/11/18	5,874.75
Calne Twinning Association S144 LGA 1972		500.00	05/11/18	6,374.75

ORGANISATION	AMOUNT (£)		DATE OF MEETING	RUNNING TOTAL (Expenditure) (£)
	THall	Other		
Calne Our Place <i>S19 LG(Misc Prov)Act 1976</i>	165.00		05/11/18	6,539.75
River Clean Up <i>General Power of Competence</i>		1,321.00	14/01/19	7,860.75
Calne Pocket Park & Community Garden <i>General Power of Competence</i>		600.00	14/01/19	8,460.75
Parish of Calne and Blackland <i>General Power of Competence</i>		1,000.00	04/03/19	9,460.75
Chilvester Financial <i>General Power of Competence</i>	360.00		04/03/19	9,820.75
TOTALS	3,313.75	6,507.00	-	9,820.75

Amount of General Grants Awarded to Date: £9,820.75
Amount Remaining: **£2,664.25**

(Budget = £12,485 General Grants)

Plus additional Grants from other budgets

Total Annual Grants – included separately in Budget £11,000.00
Grant awarded to Bike Meet -Toilets Earmarked Reserve: £1,164.00

Total Amount of Grants Awarded to Date: **£21,984.75**